PORMPTO-1604 10-29-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office	
	III IBB IIII BI III	
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissions	ed original documents or copy thereot.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 101887		
Fleet Capital Corporation	Name: Blackstone Industries Inc.	
200 Glastonbury Boulevard	dba The Foredom Electric Co.	
Glastonbury, CT 06033	Internal Address: Route 6	
i V	Street Address: Stony Hill Road	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Dark 1	
General Partnership XX Corporation-State - Rhode Island	City: Bethel State: CT ZIP: 06801	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 🐒 No	Association	
	General Partnership	
.3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
XX Other Release of Security Interest	designation is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: Sept. 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(se) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	· •	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
-	1,122,691— 1,097,939	
	1,879,532 1,470,447	
•		
	tached? Yes 3 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Robert H. Ware, Esq.		
•	_	
Internal Address: Docket No. 85-001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00	
Ware Fressola Van Der Sluys &	77 Parkers 4 (7) 1 #17 F.0.1 #1 (0.00	
<u>.</u>	XX Enclosed Chk. #17581-\$160.00	
Adolphson LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 755 Main St., Bldg. 5		
P.O. Box 224	8. Deposit account number:	
r.u. box 224		
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
man and the first state of the	!	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- of the original document.	malion is true and compet and any attached copy is a true copy	
or the original document.	11 + X//1/pm 10 9 11	
Robert H. Ware	04 MOVAL 10-1-01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pense comprising cover sheet: 1	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detac	h trils portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:	
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,		
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	of information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, Rudget Paperwork Reduction Project/0651-0011)	
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		
Washington, D.C. 20503.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0343

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to a certain Grant of Security Interest in Registered Trademark ("Agreement"), dated November 24, 1986, originally between BLACKSTONE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at Route 6, Stony Hill Road, Bethel, Connecticut 06801 ("Blackstone") and THE CONNECTICUT NATIONAL BANK ("CNB") recorded January 12, 1987 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 0549 Frame 0147, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated as of December 20, 1989, recorded on January 2, 1990 in Reel 0688, Frame 0222; Amendment No. 2 dated as of December 15, 1992, recorded on December 23, 1992 in Reel 0919, Frame 0764; Amendment No. 3 and Assignment by CNB to SHAWMUT BANK CONNECTICUT, N.A. ("Shawmut"), dated as of July 31, 1995, recorded on August 7, 1995 in Reel 1381, Frame 0816; Amendment No. 4 dated November 30, 1995, recorded on December 8, 1995 in Reel 1429, Frame 0801; and Amendment No. 5 and Assignment by Fleet National Bank, f/k/a Shawmut, f/k/a CNB to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation, having places of business at 200 Glastonbury Boulevard, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033 ("Fleet"), dated April 20, 2001 and recorded on May 10, 2001 in Reel 2291, Frame 846 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Fleet hereby terminates and releases all interest as it may have in and to the following trademarks set forth below and hereby conveys and transfers unto Blackstone, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without representations or warranties of any kind whatsoever and without recourse to Fleet for any reason whatsoever, all right, title and interest granted to Fleet by reason of this Agreement:

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date
FOREDOM	1,122,691	July 24, 1979
FLEXADE	1,097,939	August 1, 1978
ZONA	1,879,532	February 21, 1995
OLSON	1,470,447	December 29, 1987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be signed this day of September, 2001.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

FATHERINE F. COLYNN

Linda M. Linda M.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day of September, 2001, by Lish Freeman, the AUP of Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

{H:\docs\lam\ref\00039760.DOC}

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

WITNESS:

TRADEMARKExpires
REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0344